operations in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

ii. Gain on termination of lease

Immediately after the classification of Wakra Clinic as discontinued operations, the lease contract for the Clinic
was terminated and entire amount of QR 34,459,383 of right of use asset and lease liability of QR 40,028,095 were
derecognised. Accordingly, a gain of termination of lease of QR 5,568,712 was recognised.

Medicare Group Q.P.S.C.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the year ended 31 December 2025

33

29   COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain comparative information for the previous year have been reclassified and re-arranged and regrouped, where
necessary, in order to conform to the current year’s presentation. Such reclassification does not affect the reported
profit or equity.

The comparative information has been reclassified to show the net balance of employees’ end-of-service benefits
liabilities after deducting the employees’ end-of-service benefits paid in advance.

Impact on the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2024 is as follows,

Balances
previously
reported

 Reclassification
impact

 Balance after
reclassification

 QR  QR  QR

Accounts receivables and prepayment 131,641,714  (13,582,330)  118,059,384
Total current assets 271,687,746  (13,582,330)  258,105,416
Total assets 1,412,783,237  (13,582,330)  1,399,200,907
Employees end of service benefits 88,808,832  (13,582,330)  75,226,502
Total non-current liabilities 240,203,124  (13,582,330)  226,620,794
Total liabilities 403,645,667  (13,582,330)  390,063,337
Total equity and liabilities 1,412,783,237  (13,582,330)  1,399,200,907

30   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There were no significant events after the reporting date, which have a bearing on the understanding of these
financial statements.

	Notes to the financial statements   9 - 33
	60,056,920
	   76,011,600
	25,825,546
	26,399,027
	26,000
	2,000
	783,168
	-
	316,140
	1,126,274
	11,915,153
	9,628,593
	(3,687,728)
	(3,211,258)
	(4,096,124)
	(3,359,747)
	(990,000)
	(948,000)
	36,242,212
	-
	(5,568,712)
	-
	-
	24,715
	535,258
	-
	121,357,833
	105,673,204